Specifications
Smith MeterTM Flow Rate Transmitter
Model FA420 Frequency
to Current/Voltage Converter
The Smith MeterTM Model FA420 is a precision frequency
to current or frequency to voltage transmitter. The signal
is directly proportional to the frequency input to the unit
from a turbine flow meter pickup or related device. The

and G.
CENELEC -  Approved to EEx d IIBT6
Basic Model Designation
FA420
                             FA420   -     1
Enclosure Option
1 - None
2 - XP Explosion Proof, UL, CUL,
3 - XP CENELEC Approved Housing
4 - Upgrade Kit (no enclosure)
To assure that the FA420 meets all requirements please specify the following information when ordering: Model and
Enclosure Type.
Issue/Rev. 0.0 (9/99) SS09041 · Page 3
Dimensional Drawings
Figure 1 - FA420 Dimensions
Note: Dimensions—Inches to the nearest tenth (millimetres to the nearest whole mm), each independently dimensioned from respec-
tive engineering drawings.
Inches (mm)
Figure 2 - FA420 Mounted in CUL and CENELEC Approved Enclosure
Span Adjustment
Zero Adjustment
Frequency High
Frequency Lo
(Factory Setting)
1 2 3 4 5 6
Voltage Mode
Current Mode
(Factory Setting)
Range
50 mA
20 mA (Factory Setting)
10 Vdc
  5 Vdc
Wiring Connections
2.0"
(50.8)
1.9"
(48.3)
0.8"
(20.3)
1.1"
(27.9)
1 2 3 4 5 6
+
V
C
O
M
O
U
T
M
A
G
M
A
G IN
2.0"
(51)